A Finding Aid to the Ignatz Roth Papers

Manuscript Collection No. 658

Collection Summary

Title Ignatz Roth Papers

Dates 1869-1933 Collection Number MS-658

Repository The Jacob Rader Marcus Center of the American Jewish Archives

Creator Roth, Ignatz, 1869-1933

Extent 0.4 linear feet (1 Hollinger box) **Language of the Material** Hebrew, Yiddish, and Romanian

Administrative Information

Biographical Sketch Ignatz Roth (1869-1933) was born in Romania. He was a New York City rabbi who was the religious

supervisor for the Hebrew Immigrant Aid Society from 1925-1933. He emigrated to the United States in

1923 to serve in a Shomrei Hadath Congregation in Cleveland, Ohio.

Scope and Content Miscellaneous correspondence, journal entries and notes on religious issues by Ignatz Roth, during his

tenure as the religious supervisor for the Hebrew Immigrant Aid Society.

Arrangement The collection is arranged in one (1) series: A. General.

Terms of Access The collection is open for use; no restrictions apply.

Preferred Citation Footnotes and bibliographic references should refer to the Ignatz Roth Papers and the American Jewish

Archives. A suggestion for at least the first citation is as follows:

[Description], [Date], Box #, Folder #. MS-658. Ignatz Roth Papers. American Jewish Archives, Cincinnati,

Ohio.

Provenance Received from Hebrew College-Jewish Institute of Religion, Los Angeles, Calif., April 2001.

Personal Names

Roth, Ignatz, 1869-1933

Corporate Names

Hebrew Immigrant Aid Society

Series A. General, 1869-1923

Box and Folder Listing

Box 1. Folder 1. Correspondence, journal entries, and notes, undated

Box 1. Folder 2. Correspondence, journal entries, and notes, undated

Box 1. Folder 3. Correspondence, journal entries, and notes, undated

Box 1. Folder 4. Correspondence, journal entries, and notes, undated

Box 1. Folder 5. Correspondence, journal entries, and notes, undated